Ridgeland Town Council

December 5, 2024 3:00 p.m. Ridgeland Town Hall

I. Call to Order: Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor Malphrus.

II. Public Hearing/Presentation. (Public Comments limited to 3 minutes)

- Public Hearing of an Ordinance to Modify the Official Zoning Map and Development Standards Map of Ridgeland, South Carolina, in Regard to TMP Number 063-18-03-003 from T3 Neighborhood General to T4 Neighborhood Core.
- 2. Public Hearing of an Ordinance to Authorize the Sale of Town Property located in Unincorporated Jasper County on Forest Avenue, TMP Numbers 063-24-06-004,063-24-06-006 and 063-24-06-007.
- 3. Presentation of Proposed Budget Schedule for Fiscal Year 2024/2025-Chance Rountree, Finance Director.

III. Public Comment Time-Limit 3 minutes per speaker.

IV. Reading/Approval of the Minutes.

Presentation of the Minutes from the November 21, 2024 Council Meeting.

V. Old Business.

- Second Reading of an Ordinance to Modify the Official Zoning Map and Development Standards Map of Ridgeland, South Carolina, in regard to TMP Number 063-18-03-003 from T3 Neighborhood General to T4 Neighborhood Core.
- 2. Second Reading of an Ordinance to Authorize the Sale of Town Property Located in Unincorporated Jasper County on Forest Avenue, TMP Numbers 063-24-06-004,063-24-06-006 and 063-24-06-007.
- VI. New Business. None
- VII. Administrator's Report.
- VIII. Council Member's Privilege
- IX. Action on Matters Discussed in Executive Session.
- X. Adjournment.